RESOLUTION # 2007-05-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WESTON, TEXAS CERTIFYING THE ELECTION RESULTS FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION FOR THE CITY OF WESTON, TEXAS HELD IN THE CITY OF WESTON, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, ON MAY 10, 2008, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING THREE (3) COUNCIL MEMBERS TO SERVE A TWO (2) YEAR TERM.

WHEREAS, on May 10, 2007, an election was held in the City of Weston, Collin County, Texas for the purpose of electing three (3) council members.

WHEREAS, after canvassing the returns of said election pursuant to the ordinances of the City of Weston and pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Texas Election Code, the canvassing board certifies the following are true and correct results, to-wit:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTON, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. Said election was duly called; that notice of said election was given in accordance with the law; and that the canvass of the votes cast in said election and returns thereof were made in accordance with the law.

SECTION 2. Pursuant to the ordinances of the City of Weston and applicable provisions of the Texas Election Code the following individuals have been elected to serve a two (2) year term on the Weston City Council with their term ending May 2010.

- a. Mark A. Morales, Council Member
- b. Jerry Randall, Council Member
- c. Pat Louthan, Council Member

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE.

This resolution shall be effective upon its adoption.

RESOLVED AND ENTERED this 10 th day of June 2008
Scott Morrissey, Mayor Pro-Tempore
ATTEST:
Dedra Bates, City Secretary